

NDPS 89/22 (R 89/22)
CNR-WBND010069592022
Present : Sri S. Chakrabarti
J.O, Code-WB00619

Order No.13 dated 12.07.2023

Accd namely **Nasiruddin Mondal** on bail is present by filing court hazira.
No report from I.O is received.

It appears from the record that the I.O, SI Nirmalya Dutta of Nakashipara PS, KPD, Nadia has given strong objection in returning of vehicle being no WB 12B 7703.

Accordingly, I.O is directed to appear before this court on the date fixed and submit clarification of the objection was given by him regarding return of seized vehicle.

Fix **28.07.2023** for appearance and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar**

**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar.**