

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti
NDPS 89/22 (R 89/22)
WBND010069592022
WB00619

Order No. 21
dated 10.05.2024

Accused Nasiruddin Molla is present by filing hazira.

Accused Khalil Sarder is produced through V.C from correctional home.

Copy can not be supplied.

To 14.06.2024 for production, appearance and supply of copy.

A petition is filed on behalf of the accused/petitioner namely Khalil Sarder praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Heard both sides.

Ld. Special P.P. has raised strong objection.

Perused the bail petition along with other materials on record.

Considered.

Having considered the nature and gravity of the offence and seizure of the contraband (**190 gms of Heroine**) from possession of the accused/petitioner and the state of the case, I am not inclined to enlarge the accused/petitioner on bail, as prayed for. Hence, his bail petition is **considered** and **rejected**.

To date (**14.06.2024**).

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar