

**Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti**  
**NDPS 89/22 (R 89/22)**  
**WBND010069592022**  
**WB00619**

**Order No. 25**  
**dated 14.06.2024**

No steps has been taken on behalf of the accused Jahangir Mallick due to cease work as per the resolution of FOBAK.

Accused Khalil Sarder is produced from correctional home.

Copy can not be supplied.

To 26.06.2024 for production, appearance and supply of copy.

Dictated & Corrected by me,  
Sd/- S. Chakrabarti  
**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti  
**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**